Buncombe County
Miscellaneous, 1786-1946
7 fibredex boxes

C.R.013.928.3
Accounts for Swannanoa Hotel

Adoptions

Agreement and bond of W.B. Cheek with Wm. Johnston
Agreement between Carolina Wood Products Company and
Asheville Apt. Company

Agreement between Liberty Realty Co. and Roamer Motor Co.
Agreement between John Kimberly and George Lauerhass and
Duff Merrick

Appointment of W.A. James, Jr. as registrar for ward No.1
Appointment of G.M. Whitson as deputy clerk

Appointment of J. McD.Whitson as deputy clerk of the superior
court

Apprentice bonds and records

Articles of agreement between Wesley Clark and widow Brooks
Bond of Krueger Manufacturing Co. and MA Bonding and
Insurance Co. to Central Bank and Trust Co.

Bonds for Asheville Steam Bakery

Bureau of war risk insurance for EImer Lee Dunn

Receipt from Linsey Dunn

Carter's request to Whitson for papers in the Alfred McElrath
petition

Certification of Governor Stewart of Missouri concerning
commission of George Miller

Chattel mortgage: R.A. Gaither, listing names of cows

Child Custody

C.R.013.928.4

Child Custody

C.R.013.928.5

1884-1885

1874, 1887, 1888, 1890-
1912 (broken series)
1861

1916
1920

1917
1894
1885

1897
1868-1870, 1883, 1892,
1909
1844

1916
1909
1917
1918

n.d.
1858

1915

1876, 1891-1899
(broken series)

1892-1915



Child Custody

Citizenship and naturalization records

Inquiries concerning citizenship papers for Dennis Ward
Inquiries concerning citizenship papers for William Turner
Clerk's certification of holding of court

Commutations of sentences by governors to Zeke Austin
Commutations of sentences by governors to John Gaddy
Commutations of sentences by governors to Gus and John Murry
Commutations of sentences by governors to Charles Goodlake
Commutations of sentences by governors to Latta Sherlin
Commutations of sentences by governors to Clayton Stevens
Commutations of sentences by governors to R. Winfield and
M.M. Wells

C.R.013.928.6

Copy of statement rendered to John Barnard

Correspondence concerning stock in Asheville Park and Hotel Co.

Correspondence Jane McDowell to William McDowell
Correspondence Power of attorney to William McDowell
Correspondence Accounts of McDowell

Correspondence Accounts of A.S. Merrmon

Correspondence Accounts of A. Y. Sigmon
Correspondence Accounts of T.E. Linn concerning building of
house

Letters to Mrs. Margaret Polk

Court order for persons to attend as jurors

Court order to procure copies of wills of William Cathcart, et al.
Court's receipt to liquidating agent of Farmers and Traders Bank
of Weaverville for old records

Court order that Hugh and R.B. Johnson be released from paying
overcharge on land tax

County accounts

Demand note for $10000, Williams and others to Central Bank
Ferry bond for Zachariah Candler

Governor Russell's commission to E.W. Timberlake to hold
special term of court

Grand Jury Reports

Guthrie's request for government claim

H.H. Harrell acknowledges payment due to injuries
Indemnifying bond: Henry Mosher to bank

In re Charles A Webb, public administrator to county

1915

n.d., 1860-1905

1917
1946
1867
1909
1906
1905
1893
1902
1908

1904

1917
1890
1850-1853
1853
1846-1861
1876
1898

1858
1895-1896
1795

n.d.

1936

1860

n.d., 1853-1870

1917
1831

1897
1877
1869
1913
1917
1895



In the matter of Champion Lumber Company, bankrupt, district
court of U.S.

Insolvent debtors

John Reid's acknowledgement of payment

Justice of peace appointments

Lease of premises for a post office

Letter of recommendation for Henry Moore and certification of
character

Letters of credit for Appalachian Packing co.

List of articles insured by Asheville Mutual Ins. Co.

List of names

List of dentists in Buncombe County

Lunacy Records

Map used as evidence in State v. Dillingham

Marriage records include license (copy)

Certificate of marriage

Marriage certification

Marriage license

Marriage license

Suit: Embler v. Beachboard

C.R.013.928.7

Memorial for Capt. M.E. Carter by bar committee

Minutes: Court of pleas and quarter sessions

Minutes of called meeting of board of directors of Biltmore Gun
and Golf Club

Notice of sale of securities by Central Bank and Trust

Oath of William Barnes to collect bounty for wolf

Officials' bonds- constables

Coroner

Clerk of criminal court

Clerk of court of pleas and quarter sessions
Registers

Sheriffs

Surveyors

Tax collector

Order to J.B. Morgan - foreman of grand jury to show cause why

he should not be punished for contempt
Order to provide clothing for Birmingham children
Ordinances of the town of Asheville

1918
183x-1867
1789
1901
1889

1900
1920
n.d.
n.d.
1887
1882-1910
1889
1880
1900
1898
1906
1897
1897

1895
1799-1801

1915

1917

1821

1854, 1860-1861, 1870,
1890

1874

1895, 1896

1865

1874, 1876
1868-1886

1868, 1876
1894, 1895, 1903

1906
1919
1878



Pardon (copy) of Wiley P. Black by Governor W.W. Kitchin
Directive to sheriff concerning conditions of Black's pardon
Revocation of the pardon of Wiley P. Black

Other pardons for Grant Brigman

Other pardons George Cathey

Other pardons William Harkins

Other pardons Thomas Hodge and Ivester Ingle

Other pardons Lee Johnson

Other pardons Clarence Miller

Other pardons Ben Morris

Other pardons J.W. Morris

Other pardons Robert L. Owen

Other pardons Garrett Pennix, John Rice

Other pardons Melvin Taylor

Paroles for Waverly Britt

Paroles for Homer Lindsey

Pension records for Bettie Lee Ward

Pension records for A.C. Fletcher

Pension records for Elenor Stepp

Pension records for Benjamin A. Long

Petition by N.W. Woodfin to establish public ferry on French
Broad River

Petition of Joseph M. Bishop to be restored to rights of citizenship
Petition of Jesse Harris to be restored to rights of citizenship
Petition of America Jenkins to change her name to America
Hanbey

Petition of J.M. Lindsey to be restored to rights of citizenship
Petition of William H. Newman to rights of citizenship
Petitions to commit children to homes

Petitions to legitimate, J.W. Daugherty for William Daugherty
Petitions to legitimate G.F. Penland for Catherine Loduska
Penland

Petitions to legitimate N.A. Reynolds for Effee Adeline Reynolds
Petitions to legitimate R.H. Higgins for Mary Higgins

Powers of attorney

Power of attorney, Adam Philips appoints John Neely to represent
him in suit against government

Promissory notes from Mary Reed

Receipts, Central Bank and Trust to Jason G. Campbell

Receipts, William Reed to Andrew Wilson

Receipts, William Reed to James Yendel

Records concerning deserters from Confederate military service
Records of board of county commissioners

1910
1910
1910
1913
1918
1908
1910
1903
1902
1910
1909
1891
1904
1902

1918
1919
1901
1900
1898
1907, 1908

1868
1902
1898

1890
1900
1907
1896, 1897
1901

1897
1897
1908
1858-1916

n.d.

1791
1918
1790
1786
1863-1866
1915-1916



Report of books and records of Central Bank and Trust

Report of grand jury following investigation of Convict Camp N.

2

Report of register for marriage licenses issued
Resignation of J.E. Reed as clerk of superior court
Resolution of North Fork Lumber Co.

C.R.013.928.8

School records including Bingham School v. Preston Sydney
Buncombe school fund account with Central Bank and Trust

Estelle Jenkins and others v. The School committee of district no.

8 in lvy Township

School committee of district no. 11 v. Wilson Brown

School, J.F. Ducker v. S.F. Venable

Lipscombe v. Montgomery and others

Stephen Lee v. B.H. Merrimon

J.R. Long v. Asheville Female College and Peter Miller
Correspondence and bonds concerning bids

State actions concerning schools

Shares in various companies

Slave records including bill of sale for 4 negroes receipt from
King to clerk for dividend on a fund arising from sale of slaves
Porter v. Commander

Other slave records

C.R.013.928.9

Statement of tax paid withdrawals of distilled spirits
Subcontracts- Star Service for transporting mail

And suits, E.T. Clemmons v. Fulford, Respass and Archbell
E.T. Clemmons v. Henry Hodgers, Alvin Jones and others
E.T. Clemmons v. Carter, Floyd, and McAllister

Tax collector's report of schedule b and c taxes

"The Golden Chain" Baltimore

Suit - C.A. Smith v. Order of the Golden Chain

The Ladies Birthday Almanac

United States, Western district of North Carolina, April Term
H.D. Baker v. Jacob Blevins

Correspondence from J.E. Dickerson to Mrs. Margaret Polk

1916

1900
1899
1877
1916

1898
1918, 1919

1900
1881
1899
1888
1868
1879
1917
1871, 1905
1904-1920

1885
1815
1830-1869

1897
1884
1890
1889
1890
1900
1895
1897
1909
1879

1896



