Buncombe County

Miscellaneous, 1786-1946 7 fibredex boxes

C.R.013.928.3

Accounts for Swannanoa Hotel	1884-1885
Adoptions	1874, 1887, 1888, 1890-
Adoptions A green and heard of W.P. Cheele with West Laborators	1912 (broken series)
Agreement and bond of W.B. Cheek with Wm. Johnston	1861
Agreement between Carolina Wood Products Company and	1016
Asheville Apt. Company	1916
Agreement between Liberty Realty Co. and Roamer Motor Co.	1920
Agreement between John Kimberly and George Lauerhass and	
Duff Merrick	1917
Appointment of W.A. James, Jr. as registrar for ward No.1	1894
Appointment of G.M. Whitson as deputy clerk	1885
Appointment of J. McD. Whitson as deputy clerk of the superior	
court	1897
	1868-1870, 1883, 1892,
Apprentice bonds and records	1909
Articles of agreement between Wesley Clark and widow Brooks	1844
Bond of Krueger Manufacturing Co. and MA Bonding and	
Insurance Co. to Central Bank and Trust Co.	1916
Bonds for Asheville Steam Bakery	1909
Bureau of war risk insurance for Elmer Lee Dunn	1917
Receipt from Linsey Dunn	1918
Carter's request to Whitson for papers in the Alfred McElrath	
petition	n.d.
Certification of Governor Stewart of Missouri concerning	
commission of George Miller	1858
Chattel mortgage: R.A. Gaither, listing names of cows	1915
	1876, 1891-1899
Child Custody	(broken series)
	(

C.R.013.928.4

Child Custody 1892-1915

Child Custody	1915
Citizenship and naturalization records	n.d., 1860-1905
Inquiries concerning citizenship papers for Dennis Ward	1917
Inquiries concerning citizenship papers for William Turner	1946
Clerk's certification of holding of court	1867
Commutations of sentences by governors to Zeke Austin	1909
Commutations of sentences by governors to John Gaddy	1906
Commutations of sentences by governors to Gus and John Murry	1905
Commutations of sentences by governors to Charles Goodlake	1893
Commutations of sentences by governors to Latta Sherlin	1902
Commutations of sentences by governors to Clayton Stevens	1908
Commutations of sentences by governors to R. Winfield and	
M.M. Wells	1904

Copy of statement rendered to John Barnard	1917
Correspondence concerning stock in Asheville Park and Hotel Co.	1890
Correspondence Jane McDowell to William McDowell	1850-1853
Correspondence Power of attorney to William McDowell	1853
Correspondence Accounts of McDowell	1846-1861
Correspondence Accounts of A.S. Merrmon	1876
Correspondence Accounts of A. Y. Sigmon	1898
Correspondence Accounts of T.E. Linn concerning building of	
house	1858
Letters to Mrs. Margaret Polk	1895-1896
Court order for persons to attend as jurors	1795
Court order to procure copies of wills of William Cathcart, et al.	n.d.
Court's receipt to liquidating agent of Farmers and Traders Bank	
of Weaverville for old records	1936
Court order that Hugh and R.B. Johnson be released from paying	
overcharge on land tax	1860
County accounts	n.d., 1853-1870
Demand note for \$10000, Williams and others to Central Bank	1917
Ferry bond for Zachariah Candler	1831
Governor Russell's commission to E.W. Timberlake to hold	
special term of court	1897
Grand Jury Reports	1877
Guthrie's request for government claim	1869
H.H. Harrell acknowledges payment due to injuries	1913
Indemnifying bond: Henry Mosher to bank	1917
In re Charles A Webb, public administrator to county	1895

In the matter of Champion Lumber Company, bankrupt, district	
court of U.S.	1918
Insolvent debtors	183x-1867
John Reid's acknowledgement of payment	1789
Justice of peace appointments	1901
Lease of premises for a post office	1889
Letter of recommendation for Henry Moore and certification of	
character	1900
Letters of credit for Appalachian Packing co.	1920
List of articles insured by Asheville Mutual Ins. Co.	n.d.
T	_
List of names	n.d.
List of names List of dentists in Buncombe County	n.d. 1887
List of dentists in Buncombe County	1887
List of dentists in Buncombe County Lunacy Records	1887 1882-1910
List of dentists in Buncombe County Lunacy Records Map used as evidence in State v. Dillingham	1887 1882-1910 1889
List of dentists in Buncombe County Lunacy Records Map used as evidence in State v. Dillingham Marriage records include license (copy)	1887 1882-1910 1889 1880
List of dentists in Buncombe County Lunacy Records Map used as evidence in State v. Dillingham Marriage records include license (copy) Certificate of marriage	1887 1882-1910 1889 1880 1900
List of dentists in Buncombe County Lunacy Records Map used as evidence in State v. Dillingham Marriage records include license (copy) Certificate of marriage Marriage certification	1887 1882-1910 1889 1880 1900 1898
List of dentists in Buncombe County Lunacy Records Map used as evidence in State v. Dillingham Marriage records include license (copy) Certificate of marriage Marriage certification Marriage license	1887 1882-1910 1889 1880 1900 1898 1906

Memorial for Capt. M.E. Carter by bar committee	1895
Minutes: Court of pleas and quarter sessions	1799-1801
Minutes of called meeting of board of directors of Biltmore Gun	
and Golf Club	1915
Notice of sale of securities by Central Bank and Trust	1917
Oath of William Barnes to collect bounty for wolf	1821
	1854, 1860-1861, 1870,
Officials' bonds- constables	1890
Coroner	1874
Clerk of criminal court	1895, 1896
Clerk of court of pleas and quarter sessions	1865
Registers	1874, 1876
Sheriffs	1868-1886
Surveyors	1868, 1876
Tax collector	1894, 1895, 1903
Order to J.B. Morgan - foreman of grand jury to show cause why	/
he should not be punished for contempt	1906
Order to provide clothing for Birmingham children	1919
Ordinances of the town of Asheville	1878

Pardon (copy) of Wiley P. Black by Governor W.W. Kitchin	1910
Directive to sheriff concerning conditions of Black's pardon	1910
Revocation of the pardon of Wiley P. Black	1910
Other pardons for Grant Brigman	1913
Other pardons George Cathey	1918
Other pardons William Harkins	1908
Other pardons Thomas Hodge and Ivester Ingle	1910
Other pardons Lee Johnson	1903
Other pardons Clarence Miller	1902
Other pardons Ben Morris	1910
Other pardons J.W. Morris	1909
Other pardons Robert L. Owen	1891
Other pardons Garrett Pennix, John Rice	1904
Other pardons Melvin Taylor	1902
Paroles for Waverly Britt	1918
Paroles for Homer Lindsey	1919
Pension records for Bettie Lee Ward	1901
Pension records for A.C. Fletcher	1900
Pension records for Elenor Stepp	1898
Pension records for Benjamin A. Long	1907, 1908
Petition by N.W. Woodfin to establish public ferry on French	
Broad River	1868
Petition of Joseph M. Bishop to be restored to rights of citizenship	1902
Petition of Jesse Harris to be restored to rights of citizenship Petition of America Jenkins to change her name to America	1898
Hanbey	1890
Petition of J.M. Lindsey to be restored to rights of citizenship	1900
Petition of William H. Newman to rights of citizenship	1907
Petitions to commit children to homes	1896, 1897
Petitions to legitimate, J.W. Daugherty for William Daugherty Petitions to legitimate G.F. Penland for Catherine Loduska	1901
Penland	1897
Petitions to legitimate N.A. Reynolds for Effee Adeline Reynolds	1897
Petitions to legitimate R.H. Higgins for Mary Higgins	1908
Powers of attorney	1858-1916
Power of attorney, Adam Philips appoints John Neely to represent	
him in suit against government	n.d.
Promissory notes from Mary Reed	1791
Receipts, Central Bank and Trust to Jason G. Campbell	1918
Receipts, William Reed to Andrew Wilson	1790
Receipts, William Reed to James Yendel	1786
Records concerning deserters from Confederate military service	1863-1866
Records of board of county commissioners	1915-1916

Report of books and records of Central Bank and Trust	1916
Report of grand jury following investigation of Convict Camp N.	
2	1900
Report of register for marriage licenses issued	1899
Resignation of J.E. Reed as clerk of superior court	1877
Resolution of North Fork Lumber Co.	1916

C.R.013.928.8

School records including Bingham School v. Preston Sydney	1898
Buncombe school fund account with Central Bank and Trust	1918, 1919
Estelle Jenkins and others v. The School committee of district no.	
8 in Ivy Township	1900
School committee of district no. 11 v. Wilson Brown	1881
School, J.F. Ducker v. S.F. Venable	1899
Lipscombe v. Montgomery and others	1888
Stephen Lee v. B.H. Merrimon	1868
J.R. Long v. Asheville Female College and Peter Miller	1879
Correspondence and bonds concerning bids	1917
State actions concerning schools	1871, 1905
Shares in various companies	1904-1920
Slave records including bill of sale for 4 negroes receipt from	
King to clerk for dividend on a fund arising from sale of slaves	1885
Porter v. Commander	1815
Other slave records	1830-1869

Statement of tax paid withdrawals of distilled spirits	1897
Subcontracts- Star Service for transporting mail	1884
And suits, E.T. Clemmons v. Fulford, Respass and Archbell	1890
E.T. Clemmons v. Henry Hodgers, Alvin Jones and others	1889
E.T. Clemmons v. Carter, Floyd, and McAllister	1890
Tax collector's report of schedule b and c taxes	1900
"The Golden Chain" Baltimore	1895
Suit - C.A. Smith v. Order of the Golden Chain	1897
The Ladies Birthday Almanac	1909
United States, Western district of North Carolina, April Term	1879
H.D. Baker v. Jacob Blevins	
Correspondence from J.E. Dickerson to Mrs. Margaret Polk	1896